Features
• Wide Input Voltage Range:
– 3 V to 15 V
• Fixed Output Voltage:
– 1.25 V, 2.048 V, 2.5 V, 3 V, 3.3 V, 4.096 V, 4.5 V,
and 5 V
• Low Temperature Coefficient:
– 2 ppm/°C Typical from 0°C to 70°C

Low-Noise, Low-Drift, Precision Voltage Reference
www.3peak.com 15 / 18 DA20231203A1
Order Information
Order Number
Operating Temperature
Range
Package Marking Information MSL Transport Media, Quantity Eco Plan
TPR3112-S5TR-S (1) −40°C to +125°C SOT23-5 R5A MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPR3120-S5TR-S (1) −40°C to +125°C SOT23-5 R5B MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPR3125-S5TR-S −40°C to +125°C SOT23-5 R5C MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPR3130-S5TR-S −40°C to +125°C SOT23-5 R5D MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPR3133-S5TR-S −40°C to +125°C SOT23-5 R5E MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPR3140-S5TR-S (1) −40°C to +125°C SOT23-5 R5F MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPR3145-S5TR-S (1) −40°C to +125°C SOT23-5 R5H MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPR3150-S5TR-S (1) −40°C to +125°C SOT23-5 R5G MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
(1) For future products, contact 3PEAK factory for more information and samples.
(2) Green: 3PEAK defines "Green" to mean RoHS compatible and free of halogen substances.
TPR31
Low-Noise, Low-Drift, Precision Voltage Reference